

Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District
1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322
fax (573) 522-1059
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT
www.modot.org

BID/QUOTE TABULATION

**General Services
(Procurement) Division**

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid # CD-16-060B. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. Award of this bid will be an open price contract based on job location, price and availability.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Derek VanLoo, Procurement Agent

CD-16-060B REQUEST FOR BID: Aggregate (Contract Period: April 1, 2016 – March 31, 2017)

(see attached)

A total of 151 vendors (12 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity. One (1) MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

March 21, 2016

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	APAC (Linn Creek) 573- 346-0844	APAC (Bagnell) 573-365-1500	APAC (Marshall) 660- 886-7621	APAC (Boonville) 573-882-5044	APAC (Sedalia) 660-827-0244	APAC (Warsaw) 660-438-6539	APAC - Brickeys (Bloomsdale) 573-483-3475
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)		\$14.95	\$15.05			\$14.70	
1" Clean Rock	\$10.75	\$9.95	\$9.95	\$11.30	\$11.00	\$10.25	\$9.00
2" Clean Rock	\$8.75	\$9.70	\$9.70	\$10.50	\$9.70	\$9.45	\$8.00
3" Clean Rock				\$10.50	\$9.70	\$9.45	\$9.50
4" Clean Rock	\$8.75	\$9.70	\$9.70		\$9.95		\$9.50
6" Clean Rock	\$10.25	\$9.70	\$9.70		\$9.95		
8" Clean Rock							\$12.00
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$8.65	\$7.85	\$7.85	\$9.20	\$8.15	\$8.90	\$6.50
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$8.65	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$9.45		\$8.90	\$6.50
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.35	\$7.35	\$7.35	\$8.40	\$7.60	\$8.10	\$7.00
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1							
Rip Rap (3" x 6")		\$22.55		\$17.85	\$10.02	\$16.25	\$9.50
Rip Rap (6" x 12")		\$22.55	\$22.55	\$17.85	\$23.25	\$16.25	\$12.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")		\$22.55	\$22.55	\$17.85	\$23.25	\$16.25	\$12.00
Large Rip Rap 3'		\$22.55	\$22.55	\$17.85	\$23.25	\$16.25	
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel		\$8.65	\$8.65	\$9.50			
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone		\$8.65	\$8.65	\$9.50			\$6.50
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat							
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$17.60	\$14.15	\$14.05	\$14.05	\$14.15	\$15.75	\$12.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$7.10	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$7.60	\$7.70	\$6.00
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>						\$14.70	\$5.50
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>							\$7.50

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Ash Grove Aggregates (Deepwater) 417-327-4631	Ash Grove Aggregates (Buffalo) 417-327-4631	Ash Grove Aggregates (Wheatland) 417-327-4631	Ash Grove Aggregates (Marshfield) 417-327-4631	Barrett Materials (Bell) 636-239-1122	Beelman Logistics (Ironton) 573-546-4015	Boone Quarries (Columbia) 573-445-8393
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		\$12.00	
1" Clean Rock	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$10.00		\$11.05
2" Clean Rock	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00		\$10.65
3" Clean Rock	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00		\$10.65
4" Clean Rock					\$8.00		
6" Clean Rock					\$8.00		\$12.25
8" Clean Rock					\$9.00		
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$5.85		\$9.35
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$5.85		\$9.35
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75			\$9.25
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00			
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$9.50	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$10.00		\$12.25
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$11.00		\$13.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$14.00		\$13.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$10.00		
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone	\$8.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50			\$10.00
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat							
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$12.00		\$13.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$6.50	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$5.00		\$9.25
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00			
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>							
1" Commercial Base	\$5.50	\$5.25	\$5.75	\$5.25			

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Capital Quarries (Linn) 573-897-0711	Capital Quarries (Hermann) 573-486-5575	Capital Quarries (Stadium) 573-634-4800	Capital Quarries (Eugene) 573-498-3876	Capital Quarries (Owensville) 573-437-3611	Capital Quarries (Holts Summit) 573-896-4530	Capital Quarries (California) 660-849-2363
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)							
1" Clean Rock	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.15	\$9.15	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35
2" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
3" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
4" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
6" Clean Rock	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
8" Clean Rock	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>							
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>							

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Capital Quarries (Sullivan) 573-732-5826	Capital Quarries (Salem) 573-729-2553	Capital Quarries (Rolla) 573-364-0033	Capital Quarries (Hwy 63 North) 573-636-4316	Capital Quarries (Algoa) 573-659-7321	Capital Sand (Jefferson City) 573-634-3020	Capital Sand (Wardsville) 573-634-3020
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)							
1" Clean Rock	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35		
2" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35		
3" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35		
4" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35		
6" Clean Rock	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50		
8" Clean Rock	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50		
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70		
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40		
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70		
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75		
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50		
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25		
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25		
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75		
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>							
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>						\$4.00	\$4.00

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Capital Sand (Boonville) 573-634-3020	Capital Sand (Rocheport) 573-634-3020	Capital Sand (Glasgow) 573-634-3020	Central Stone (Butler Hill) Granite 573-701-0066	Charah (Labadie) 502 744-5766	Doss & Harper (Houston) 417-967-4167	Dry Valley (Salem) 573-729-4306
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)				\$10.00		\$8.85	
1" Clean Rock						\$7.00	
2" Clean Rock						\$7.00	
3" Clean Rock						\$8.50	
4" Clean Rock						\$8.50	
6" Clean Rock						\$8.50	
8" Clean Rock						\$8.50	
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)						\$7.00	
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)						\$7.00	
2" Base (Section 1007)						\$6.60	
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1						\$8.50	
Rip Rap (3" x 6")						\$8.50	
Rip Rap (6" x 12")						\$10.25	
Rip Rap (12" x 18")						\$10.25	
Large Rip Rap 3'						\$12.00	
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel						\$7.00	\$7.00
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone						\$7.00	
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat						\$7.00	
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2						\$10.25	
Shot Rock for rock fill						\$6.00	
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>				\$10.00		\$8.85	\$7.00
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00		\$7.50	\$8.85	\$7.00

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Fischer Materials (Gravois Mills) 573-372-5205	G.P. Materials South (Cadet) 573-438-0109	Havin Material (St Clair) 636-629-1004	Hermann Sand & Gravel (Jefferson City) 573-486-2913	Hermann Sand & Gravel (Hermann) 573-486-2913	Hibdon Gravel (Laurie) 573-374-6008	Higgins Materials (Otterville) 660-366-4333
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)			\$8.75				\$10.70
1" Clean Rock	\$10.65	\$6.00					\$9.60
2" Clean Rock	\$8.60	\$5.50					\$8.75
3" Clean Rock							
4" Clean Rock							\$9.20
6" Clean Rock							
8" Clean Rock							
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$6.60	\$4.50					\$8.70
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)		\$4.50					\$8.70
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.00	\$3.50					\$8.15
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1							
Rip Rap (3" x 6")		\$6.00					\$13.75
Rip Rap (6" x 12")							\$13.75
Rip Rap (12" x 18")		\$8.50					\$13.75
Large Rip Rap 3'		\$8.00					\$13.75
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat							
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2		\$8.50					\$13.75
Shot Rock for rock fill							\$6.60
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>		\$5.70					
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>	\$7.20			\$5.15	\$4.50	\$4.80	

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Higgins Quarry (Loose Creek) 573-897-0667	Iron Mountain Trap Rock 314-739-8855	Mertens Construction (Auxvasse & Reform) 573-642-2230	Mertens Construction (Tipton) 573-642-2230	Mid-Missouri Limestone (Big Spring) 573-642-1200	Mid-Missouri Limestone (Houstonia) 573-642-1200	Mid-Missouri Limestone (Millersburg & Riggs) 573-642-1200
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)	\$9.95	\$12.00	\$14.50	\$14.50		\$14.50	\$14.50
1" Clean Rock	\$8.85		\$10.60	\$9.95	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$10.50
2" Clean Rock	\$8.00		\$9.25	\$8.80	\$8.95	\$9.30	\$9.90
3" Clean Rock			\$9.25	\$8.80	\$8.95	\$9.30	\$9.90
4" Clean Rock	\$8.45		\$9.50	\$9.50	\$10.00	\$9.30	\$9.90
6" Clean Rock			\$10.75	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$10.70
8" Clean Rock			\$10.75	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.95		\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.90	\$7.50	\$8.35
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$7.95		\$8.65	\$8.35	\$8.40	\$7.85	\$8.50
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.40		\$8.00	\$7.90	\$7.90	\$7.50	\$8.35
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1			\$12.85	\$13.00	\$13.25	\$12.90	\$12.85
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$13.00		\$10.75	\$12.00	\$12.50	\$12.90	\$107.00
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$13.00		\$12.75	\$13.30	\$13.00	\$14.50	\$12.50
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$13.00		\$13.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$14.50	\$13.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$13.00		\$18.50	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$18.50
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone			\$8.95	\$8.95	\$9.20	\$8.50	\$8.85
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat			\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$13.00		\$12.90	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.85		\$6.10	\$6.80	\$7.00	\$6.25	\$6.50
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>			\$12.85	\$12.85	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$12.90
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>		\$6.50					

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Mid-Missouri Limestone (New Haven) 573-642-1200	Norris Quarries (Huntsville) 660-277-4419	Osage Quarries (Westphalia) 573-642-2230	RA West Hauling (Cook Station) 573-743-6226	Richard J Mertens (Hermann) 573-826-8786 or 636-456-8875	Siegel Quarry (Versailles) 573-377-2148	Stockman Quarry (Jefferson City) 573-893-6688
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)			\$14.00			\$12.70	\$9.50
1" Clean Rock	\$9.75	\$10.70	\$10.25		\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.75
2" Clean Rock	\$8.55	\$10.60	\$9.15		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00
3" Clean Rock	\$8.55	\$10.60	\$8.75		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00
4" Clean Rock	\$9.00		\$9.50		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00
6" Clean Rock	\$10.25		\$11.85		\$10.00		\$8.10
8" Clean Rock	\$11.00	\$12.90	\$12.35		\$10.00		\$9.15
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.90	\$9.75	\$8.00		\$6.50	\$7.20	\$5.95
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$8.40	\$9.75	\$8.20		\$6.50	\$7.20	\$6.45
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.75	\$10.20	\$7.70		\$6.50	\$5.70	\$6.75
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$12.85		\$12.95				\$9.00
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$12.00		\$11.85		\$10.00		\$8.10
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$13.50		\$15.00	\$9.75	\$9.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$13.00	\$13.25	\$14.00		\$12.00	\$9.75	\$11.50
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$18.50		\$18.85		\$12.00		\$11.50
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone	\$8.85	\$10.20	\$8.50		\$9.00	\$7.80	\$8.15
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$8.00		\$6.50				\$8.15
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$13.00	\$13.25	\$13.90		\$10.00	\$9.75	\$11.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$6.00	\$9.25	\$6.15		\$5.00	\$6.70	\$4.85
3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>	\$13.00		\$12.90	\$3.70			\$10.50

Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 - <i>see modifications to specs.</i>							
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Bid CD-16-060B - Aggregate

Contract Period: April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Prices are for plant pick up. Quarries should be given at least 72 hours notice prior to pick up

Plant Location and Phone Number	Washington County Aggregate (Potosi) 573-438-7342	Willard Quarries (Sleeper) 417-532-2728	Willard Quarries (St Robert) 573-336-2114				
3/8" Chips (Section 1003.2.4 Grade C)	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$10.00				
1" Clean Rock	\$5.00	\$7.95	\$7.95				
2" Clean Rock	\$5.00	\$7.25	\$7.25				
3" Clean Rock	\$5.00						
4" Clean Rock							
6" Clean Rock							
8" Clean Rock							
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$3.00	\$5.95	\$5.95				
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$4.00	\$5.95	\$5.95				
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$3.50	\$5.95	\$5.95				
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1		\$10.00	\$10.00				
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$6.00						
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$10.00				
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$12.00				
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$7.50	\$12.00	\$12.00				
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel							
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed Stone	\$5.00						
Surface Stone - 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$5.00						
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$12.00				
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$5.00				

3/8" Snow & Ice Chips Section 1006 <i>see modification to specs.</i>	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$10.00				
Sand for Snow & Ice Control Section 1005.3 <i>see modifications to specs.</i>	\$4.00						

Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District
1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322
fax (573) 522-1059
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT
www.modot.org

BID/QUOTE
TABULATION

**General Services
(Procurement) Division**

Quarry Contact List

March 21, 2016

APAC – Missouri Attn: Bryan Dunn 1591 E Prathersville Rd Columbia, MO 65202 573-449-0886 PHONE 417-207-7815 CELL 573-449-7966 FAX bdunn@apac.com	APAC – Brickeys Quarry Attn: Jesse Hayes 13588 Brickeys Rd Bloomsdale MO 63627 Phone: 573-483-3475 Cell: 573-702-8006 Jesse.hayes@APAC.com	Ash Grove Aggregates Attn: Keith Stevens PO Box 70 Butler, MO 64730 417-694-8636 PHONE 417-327-4631 CELL 417-694-6217 FAX keith.stevens@ashgroveagg.com	Barrett Materials, Inc Attn: James L Barrett 3880 Boeuf Creek Rd New Haven MO 63068 Phone: 636-239-1122 Cell: 636-357-2857 Fax: 636-239-0629 barrett_materials@hotmail.com
Boone Quarries Attn: Craig Kellmann 2604 N. Stadium Blvd. Columbia, MO 65202 Phone: 573-446-0905 Cell: 573-825-7644 Fax: 573-446-2870 craig.kellmann@conagg-mo.com	Beelman Logistics LLC Attn: Jeff Haskenhoff One Racehorse Dr East St Louis IL 62205 Phone: 618-646-5315 Cell: 618-910-7641 Fax: 618-646-5415 jeffh@beelman.com	Capital Quarries Attn: Dwain Polly 822 West Stadium Blvd. Jefferson City, MO 65109 573-634-4800 PHONE 573-694-1498 CELL 573-634-7052 FAX dpolly@capitalquarries.com	Capital Sand & Gravel Attn: Chad Laune PO Box 104990 Jefferson City, MO 65110 573-634-3020 PHONE 573-257-0302 CELL 573-636-5734 FAX claune@capitalsandcompany.com
Central Stone Company Attn: Randy Weibrecht 1195 Smizer Mill Rd Fenton MO 63026 Phone: 314-830-9000 Cell: 314-378-4250 Fax: 314-830-9001 rweibrecht@centralstone.com	Charah Inc. Attn: Tim Cole 12601 Plantside Dr. Louisville, KY 40299 Phone: 502-245-1353 Cell: 502-631-0043 Fax: 502-245-7398 tcole@charah.com	Doss & Harper Stone Attn: Michael Harper PO Box 888 West Plains, MO 65775 417-256-5424 PHONE 417-293-3793 CELL 417-256-5404 FAX dhstone@centurytel.net	Dry Valley Enterprise Attn: Vince Elwood 4203 CR 4210 Salem MO 65560 Phone: 573-729-4306 Cell: 573-453-8105 se.dryvalley@gmail.com

Fischer Materials Attn: John Fischer PO Box 379 Gravois Mills MO 65037 Phone: 573-372-5205 Cell: 573-746-0666 Fax: 573-372-0059 jpfisch@yahoo.com	GP Materials South Attn: Diane Martin PO Box 70 Potosi MO 63664 573-438-0109 PHONE 573-438-5573 FAX gpmaterials01@gmail.com	Havin Material Attn: Lyn Havin 527 E Independence Union MO 63084 Phone: 866-444-1770 Cell: 314-581-1099 Fax: 636-583-4478 lyn@havinmaterial.com	Hermann Sand & Gravel Attn: Lisa Redfern PO Box 261 Hermann MO 65041 Phone: 573-486-2913 Fax: 573-486-1407 lisa@hermannsand.com
Hibdon Gravel Attn: Harold E "Ernie" Hibdon PO Box 1063 Laurie MO 65038 573-374-6008 PHONE 573-216-8367 CELL 573-374-0711 FAX janethibdon@hotmail.com	Higgins Quarry LLC Attn: Keith Higgins 113 North Outer Road Loose Creek MO 65054 Phone: 573-897-0667 Fax: 573-897-0006 higgisquarry@gmail.com	Higgins Quarry LLC Attn: Keith Higgins 2347 BB Highway Otterville MO 65348 Phone: 660-377-4333 Cell: 573-415-6155 Fax: 660-377-4334 higginsmaterials@gmail.com	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Attn: Konn Wilson 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd. PO Box 8501 Maryland Heights, MO 63043 314-473-3628 PHONE 314-344-0970 FAX slbartlett@fredweberinc.com
Mertens Construction Attn: K. Doug Mertens PO Box 52 Kingdom City, MO 65262 573-642-2230 PHONE 573-826-0122 CELL 573-642-9766 FAX doug@mertensrock.com	Mid-Missouri Limestone Attn: K. Doug Mertens PO Box 52 Kingdom City, MO 65262 573-642-1200 PHONE 573-826-0122 CELL 573-642-9766 FAX doug@mertensrock.com	Norris Quarries Attn: Craig Kellmann 2604 N Stadium Blvd Columbia MO 65202 573-446-0905 PHONE 573-825-7644 CELL 573-446-2870 FAX craig.kellmann@conagg-mo.com	Osage Quarries Attn: K. Douglas Mertens PO Box 52 Kingdom City, MO 65262 573-642-2230 PHONE 573-826-0122 CELL 573-642-9766 FAX doug@mertensrock.com
RA West Hauling Attn: Robert West 159 Beers Rd Cook Station MO 65449 Phone: 573-743-6226 Cell: 573-465-4859 Bwest1961@gmail.com	Richard J. Mertens Attn: Chris Mertens PO Box 448 Warrenton, MO 63383 636-456-8875 PHONE 573-826-8786 CELL 636-456-8951 FAX rjmert@centurytel.net	Siegel Quarry Attn: John Siegel 9175 Blue Bird Drive Versailles, MO 65084 573-377-2148 PHONE 573-789-1214 CELL 573-377-2103 FAX gravel4u@windstream.net	Stockman Quarry Attn: Matt Mertens 3918 Stockman Lane Jefferson City, MO 65109 573-893-6688 PHONE 573-301-6386 CELL 573-893-6673 FAX sales@stockmanstoneworks.com

Washington County Aggregates Attn: Kelley Silvey PO Box 399 Potosi, MO 63664 Phone: 573-438-7342 Cell: 573-760-6101 Fax: 573-438-6501 ksilvey@biomassenergytech.com	Willard Quarries Attn: David Willard PO Box 1183 Lebanon, MO 65536 417-532-2728 PHONE 417-718-2277 CELL 417-532-7624 FAX david@willardquarries.com		
--	---	--	--

bdunn@apac.com; Jesse.hayes@APAC.com; keith.stevens@ashgroveagg.com; barrett_materials@hotmail.com; craig.kellmann@conagg-mo.com;
jeffh@beelman.com; dpolly@capitalquarries.com; claune@capitalsandcompany.com; rweibrecht@centralstone.com; tcote@charah.com;
dhstone@centurytel.net; se.dryvalley@gmail.com; jpfisch@yahoo.com; gpmaterials01@gmail.com; lyn@havinmaterial.com;
lisa@hermannsand.com; janethibdon@hotmail.com; higgisquarry@gmail.com; higginsmaterials@gmail.com; slbartlett@fredweberinc.com;
doug@mertensrock.com; craig.kellmann@conagg-mo.com; Bwest1961@gmail.com; rjmert@centurytel.net; gravel4u@windstream.net;
sales@stockmanstoneworks.com; ksilvey@biomassenergytech.com; david@willardquarries.com

